

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102258374 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): DIGITAL ANVIL, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: DUBYA, INC. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Associa General Partnership Limited Corporation - State DELAWARE Other Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Partnership City: <u>REDMOND</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98052-6399</u>
3. Nature of conveying parties attached? X Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chai Other Execution Dates: 1) December 27, 2000 3) 2) 4)	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State WASHINGTON Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
	<u> </u>
 Application number(s) or registration Trademark Application No(s). 76/032.651 75/431,965 	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,423,931 2,387,083 2,419,381
Additiona	numbers attached? Yes X No Q 2 2
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	of topolition to the term of the first series
Name: Seed Intellectual Property L	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, State: WA ZIP: 98	8. Deposit account number: 19-1090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and be	ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document. William O. Ferron, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

F:\TM\T16-25.doc [09/18/01] 10/23/2002 6T0H11 00000008 76032651

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 100.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 2603 FRAME: 0665

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Digital Anvil, Inc. ("Digital") a Delaware corporation, is the owner of record of the applications and registrations as set forth in the SCHEDULE OF MARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter the MARKS);

WHEREAS, effective December 27, 2000, Digital transferred the MARKS, goodwill and other intellectual property assets, to Dubya, Inc. a Washington corporation,

WHEREAS, Digital desires to memorialize the prior assignment and desire to provide by this Assignment, a recordable transfer of the MARKS to Dubya, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, in conjunction with its acquisition from Digital of the business to which the MARKS relate.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS, effective December 27, 2000, individually and collectively, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Dubya, Inc., and its successors in interest, the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the MARKS relate and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the MARKS, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

DIGITAL ANVIL, INC.

October 1, 2002

Date

Kevin Fay Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2603 FRAME: 0666

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
DIGITAL ANVIL	2,423,931	1/23/01
DIGITAL ANVIL	2,387,083	9/19/00
STARLANCER	2,419,381	1/9/01

UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
BRUTE FORCE	76/032,651	4/24/00
FREELANCER	75/431,965	2/10/98

RECORDED: 10/17/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2603 FRAME: 0667